

City of Coral Gables

Legislation Details

File #:	21-2	212	Version:	1	Name:	PS-4 Pump Station, Sole Sou	irce -Pumps
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	3/15	/2021			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	3/23	/2021			Final action:	3/23/2021	
Enactment date:	3/23	/2021			Enactment #:	2021-51	
Title:	A Resolution of the City Commission accepting a recommendation of the City Manager to waive the competitive process of the Procurement Code for the purchase of a Stormwater Pumps for Pump Station No. 4 from Barney's Pumps Inc. as a "Sole Source Procurement", pursuant to Section 2-689 of the City's Procurement Code.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Signed Resolution 2021-51, 2. PS 4 Pump Station Sole Source - COVER, 3. Storm PS-4 Sole Source - RESOL, 4. STORM PUMP STATION 4 - SOLE SOURCE - ESTIMATE						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
3/23/2021	1	City Com	mission		ac	lopted by Resolution Number	Pass